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SCC Portfolios Model Iterations 

   

Portfolio: 0 - Reference Case Plan (SCC)

# Bid Info

EnCompass 
Base Output 

Bid_IDs

EnCompass 
Pass 

Bid_IDs
Final

Bid_IDs
1. Gas 400 MW - 1000 1000
2. Gas 219 MW - - 0235
3. Solar 335 MW 1002 1002 1002
4. Solar 400 MW 0782 - -
5. Solar 355 MW 0218 0218 0218
6. Solar 300 MW 0410 - -
7. Solar 300 MW - 0151 0151
8. Solar 200 MW - - 0375
9. Solar 115 MW 1125 1125 1125
10. Solar + Storage 325+200 MW 1010 1010 1010
11. Solar + Storage 250+200 MW 1006 1006 1006
12. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW 0476 0476 0476
13. Solar + Storage 90+72 MW 0149 0149 0149
14. Storage 250 MW - 0467 0467
15. Storage 200 MW 0589 0589 0589
16. Storage 199 MW 0249 0249 0249
17. Storage 199 MW 0251 0251 0251
18. Wind 905 MW 1026 - 1026
19. Wind 500 MW 1029 1029 1029
20. Wind 450 MW - 1015 1015
21. Wind 375 MW 0045 0045 0045
22. Wind 302 MW 1012 - 1012
23. Wind 500 MW 0295 0295 -
24. Wind 375 MW 0044 0044 0044
25. - - - -
26. - - - -
27. - - - -
28. - - - -
29. - - - -
30. - - - -
31. - - - -
32. - - - -
33. - - - -
34. - - - -
35. - - - -
36. - - - -
37. - - - -
38. - - - -
39. - - - -
40. - - - -
41. - - - -
42. - - - -
43. - - - -
44. - - - -
Nameplate (MW)

Biomass -                 -                 -                 
Gas -                 400             619             
Solar 2,369          1,969          2,169          
Storage 1,170          1,420          1,420          
Wind 2,956          2,200          2,906          
TOTAL 6,495          5,989          7,114          

EnCompass Winter & Summer Event Violations
Hours 13              -                 -                 
Max MW 586             -                 -                 
MWh 3,363          -                 -                 

Capacity Position
2028 Capacity Position Long/(Short) (MW) n/a (252)            112             
2028 Actual Reserve Margin (%) n/a 14.3% 19.9%

Portfolio: 1 - Preferred Plan (SCC)

# Bid Info

EnCompass 
Base Output 

Bid_IDs

EnCompass 
Pass 

Bid_IDs
Final

Bid_IDs
1. Biomass 19 MW 1031 1031 1031
2. Gas 400 MW - 1000 1000
3. Gas 200 MW - - 0989
4. Gas 28 MW 0986 0986 0986
5. Solar 335 MW 1002 1002 1002
6. Solar 400 MW 0782 - -
7. Solar 355 MW 0218 0218 0218
8. Solar 300 MW 0151 0151 0151
9. Solar 300 MW 0410 - -
10. Solar 115 MW 1125 1125 1125
11. Solar + Storage 325+200 MW 1010 1010 1010
12. Solar + Storage 250+200 MW 1006 1006 1006
13. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW 0476 0476 0476
14. Solar + Storage 90+72 MW 0149 0149 0149
15. Storage 200 MW 0589 0589 0589
16. Storage 199 MW 0249 0249 0249
17. Storage 199 MW 0251 0251 0251
18. Wind 905 MW 1026 1026 1026
19. Wind 500 MW 1029 1029 1029
20. Wind 450 MW 1015 1015 1015
21. Wind 375 MW 0045 0045 0045
22. Wind 302 MW 1012 1012 1012
23. Wind 500 MW 0295 0295 0295
24. Wind 375 MW 0044 0044 0044
25. - - - -
26. - - - -
27. - - - -
28. - - - -
29. - - - -
30. - - - -
31. - - - -
32. - - - -
33. - - - -
34. - - - -
35. - - - -
36. - - - -
37. - - - -
38. - - - -
39. - - - -
40. - - - -
41. - - - -
42. - - - -
43. - - - -
44. - - - -
Nameplate (MW)

Biomass 19              19              19              
Gas 28              428             628             
Solar 2,669          1,969          1,969          
Storage 1,170          1,170          1,170          
Wind 3,406          3,406          3,406          
TOTAL 7,292          6,992          7,192          

EnCompass Winter & Summer Event Violations
Hours 8                -                 -                 
Max MW 544             -                 -                 
MWh 2,251          -                 -                 

Capacity Position
2028 Capacity Position Long/(Short) (MW) n/a (99)             100             
2028 Actual Reserve Margin (%) n/a 16.6% 19.7%
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Portfolio: 3 - Least Cost Plan (SCC)

# Bid Info

EnCompass 
Base Output 

Bid_IDs

EnCompass 
Pass 

Bid_IDs
Final

Bid_IDs
1. Gas 400 MW - 1000 1000
2. Gas 219 MW - - 0235
3. Solar 335 MW 1002 1002 1002
4. Solar 400 MW 0782 0782 -
5. Solar 355 MW 0218 0218 0218
6. Solar 300 MW 0151 0151 0151
7. Solar 300 MW 0410 - -
8. Solar 200 MW - - 0375
9. Solar 200 MW - - 0474
10. Solar 115 MW 1125 1125 1125
11. Solar + Storage 325+200 MW 1010 1010 1010
12. Solar + Storage 250+200 MW 1006 1006 1006
13. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW 0476 0476 0476
14. Solar + Storage 90+72 MW 0149 0149 0149
15. Storage 250 MW - 0467 0467
16. Storage 200 MW 0589 0589 0589
17. Storage 199 MW 0249 0249 0249
18. Storage 199 MW 0251 0251 0251
19. Wind 905 MW 1026 1026 1026
20. Wind 500 MW 1029 1029 1029
21. Wind 450 MW 1015 1015 1015
22. Wind 375 MW 0045 0045 0045
23. Wind 302 MW 1012 1012 1012
24. Wind 500 MW 0295 0295 0295
25. Wind 375 MW 0044 0044 0044
26. - - - -
27. - - - -
28. - - - -
29. - - - -
30. - - - -
31. - - - -
32. - - - -
33. - - - -
34. - - - -
35. - - - -
36. - - - -
37. - - - -
38. - - - -
39. - - - -
40. - - - -
41. - - - -
42. - - - -
43. - - - -
44. - - - -
Nameplate (MW)

Biomass -                 -                 -                 
Gas -                 400             619             
Solar 2,669          2,369          2,369          
Storage 1,170          1,420          1,420          
Wind 3,406          3,406          3,406          
TOTAL 7,245          7,595          7,814          

EnCompass Winter & Summer Event Violations
Hours 9                -                 -                 
Max MW 591             -                 -                 
MWh 2,670          -                 -                 

Capacity Position
2028 Capacity Position Long/(Short) (MW) n/a (40)             152             
2028 Actual Reserve Margin (%) n/a 17.5% 20.5%

Portfolio: 8 - No New Gas Plan (SCC)

# Bid Info

EnCompass 
Base Output 

Bid_IDs

EnCompass 
Pass 

Bid_IDs
Final

Bid_IDs
1. Gas 147 MW - 0510 -
2. Gas 147 MW - - 0517
3. Gas 76 MW - 1061 1061
4. Gas 30 MW - 0514 -
5. Gas 30 MW - - 0538
6. Solar 335 MW 1002 1002 -
7. Solar 400 MW 0782 - -
8. Solar 355 MW 0218 - -
9. Solar 300 MW 0151 0151 -
10. Solar 300 MW 0410 - -
11. Solar 200 MW - 0375 -
12. Solar 115 MW 1125 1125 -
13. Solar + Storage 325+200 MW 1010 1010 1010
14. Solar + Storage 300+200 MW - - 1003
15. Solar + Storage 250+200 MW 1006 - 1006
16. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW 0476 0476 0476
17. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW - - 1127
18. Solar + Storage 560+100 MW - - 1045
19. Solar + Storage 355+178 MW - 0217 0217
20. Solar + Storage 300+100 MW - - 0303
21. Solar + Storage 200+50 MW - - 0725
22. Solar + Storage 150+121 MW - - 0145
23. Solar + Storage 90+72 MW 0149 0149 0149
24. Storage 200 MW - - 1085
25. Storage 180 MW - - 0500
26. Storage 250 MW - 0467 0467
27. Storage 250 MW - - 0282
28. Storage 237 MW - - 0507
29. Storage 200 MW 0589 0589 -
30. Storage 200 MW - - 0234
31. Storage 200 MW - - 0275
32. Storage 200 MW - - 0593
33. Storage 199 MW 0249 0249 0249
34. Storage 199 MW 0251 0251 0251
35. Storage 100 MW - - 1116
36. Storage 100 MW - - 1117
37. Wind 905 MW 1026 1026 1026
38. Wind 603 MW - - 1024
39. Wind 500 MW 1029 1029 1029
40. Wind 450 MW 1015 1015 1015
41. Wind 375 MW 0045 0045 0045
42. Wind 302 MW 1012 1012 1012
43. Wind 500 MW 0295 0295 0295
44. Wind 375 MW 0044 0044 -
45. Wind 30 MW - - -
Nameplate (MW)

Biomass -                 -                 -                 
Gas -                 253             253             
Solar 5,338          3,888          5,831          
Storage 2,340          2,996          7,435          
Wind 6,811          6,811          10,056        
TOTAL 14,489        13,948        23,575        

EnCompass Winter & Summer Event Violations
Hours 9                -                 -                 
Max MW 591             -                 -                 
MWh 2,670          -                 -                 

Capacity Position
2028 Capacity Position Long/(Short) (MW) n/a (275)            37              
2028 Actual Reserve Margin (%) n/a 13.9% 18.8%
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Portfolio: 8 - No Gas Plan (SCC)

# Bid Info

EnCompass 
Base Output 

Bid_IDs

EnCompass 
Pass 

Bid_IDs
Final

Bid_IDs
1. Solar 335 MW 1002 1002 -
2. Solar 115 MW 1125 1125 -
3. Solar 300 MW 0151 0151 -
4. Solar 300 MW 0410 - -
5. Solar 355 MW 0218 - -
6. Solar 400 MW 0782 - -
7. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW 0476 0476 0476
8. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW - - 1127
9. Solar + Storage 250+200 MW 1006 1006 1006
10. Solar + Storage 300+200 MW - - 1003
11. Solar + Storage 325+200 MW 1010 1010 1010
12. Solar + Storage 90+72 MW 0149 0149 0149
13. Solar + Storage 150+121 MW - - 0145
14. Solar + Storage 300+100 MW - - 0303
15. Solar + Storage 355+178 MW - 0217 0217
16. Solar + Storage 560+100 MW - - 1045
17. Storage 180 MW - - 0500
18. Storage 200 MW - - 1085
19. Storage 100 MW - - 1116
20. Storage 100 MW - - 1117
21. Storage 199 MW 0249 0249 0249
22. Storage 199 MW 0251 0251 0251
23. Storage 200 MW 0589 0589 -
24. Storage 200 MW - - 0234
25. Storage 200 MW - - 0275
26. Storage 200 MW - - 0593
27. Storage 250 MW - 0467 0467
28. Storage 250 MW - - 0282
29. Wind 203 MW - - 1018
30. Wind 302 MW 1012 1012 -
31. Wind 375 MW 0045 0045 -
32. Wind 450 MW 1015 1015 1015
33. Wind 500 MW 1029 1029 1029
34. Wind 554 MW - - 1016
35. Wind 603 MW - - 1024
36. Wind 905 MW 1026 1026 -
37. Wind 1508 MW - - 1028
38. Wind 217 MW - - 0351
39. Wind 315 MW - - 0162
40. Wind 375 MW 0044 0044 -
41. Wind 500 MW 0295 0295 -
42. Wind 1000 MW - - 0321
43. Wind + Solar + Storage 575+175+150 MW - - 0024
44. Wind + Storage 500+100 MW - - 0182
45. - - - -
Nameplate (MW)

Biomass -                 -                 -                 
Gas -                 -                 -                 
Solar 2,669          1,969          2,903          
Storage 1,170          1,598          3,699          
Wind 3,406          3,406          6,423          
TOTAL 7,245          6,973          13,025        

EnCompass Winter & Summer Event Violations
Hours 9                -                 -                 
Max MW 591             -                 -                 
MWh 2,670          -                 -                 

Capacity Position
2028 Capacity Position Long/(Short) (MW) n/a (485)            9                
2028 Actual Reserve Margin (%) n/a 10.7% 18.3%
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$0CO2 Portfolios Model Iterations 

   

Portfolio: 0 - Reference Case Plan ($0CO2)

# Bid Info

EnCompass 
Base Output 

Bid_IDs

EnCompass 
Pass 

Bid_IDs
Final

Bid_IDs
1. Gas 400 MW - 1000 1000
2. Gas 400 MW - - 0991
3. Gas 200 MW 0997 - -
4. Solar 400 MW 0782 - -
5. Solar 355 MW 0218 0218 0218
6. Solar 300 MW 0410 - -
7. Solar 115 MW 1125 1125 1125
8. Solar + Storage 325+200 MW 1010 1010 1010
9. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW 0476 0476 0476
10. Solar + Storage 90+72 MW 0149 0149 0149
11. Storage 200 MW 1085 1085 1085
12. Storage 250 MW - 0467 0467
13. Storage 200 MW 0589 0589 0589
14. Storage 199 MW 0249 0249 0249
15. Storage 199 MW 0251 0251 0251
16. Wind 500 MW 1029 1029 1029
17. Wind 450 MW 1015 1015 1015
18. Wind 375 MW 0045 0045 0045
19. Wind 375 MW 0044 0044 0044
20. - - - -
21. - - - -
22. - - - -
23. - - - -
24. - - - -
25. - - - -
26. - - - -
27. - - - -
28. - - - -
29. - - - -
30. - - - -
31. - - - -
32. - - - -
33. - - - -
34. - - - -
35. - - - -
36. - - - -
37. - - - -
38. - - - -
39. - - - -
40. - - - -
41. - - - -
42. - - - -
43. - - - -
44. - - - -
Nameplate (MW)

Biomass -                 -                 -                 
Gas 200             400             800             
Solar 1,784          1,084          1,084          
Storage 1,170          1,420          1,420          
Wind 1,700          1,700          1,700          
TOTAL 4,854          4,604          5,004          

EnCompass Winter & Summer Event Violations
Hours 12              -                 -                 
Max MW 526             -                 -                 
MWh 3,389          -                 -                 

Capacity Position
2028 Capacity Position Long/(Short) (MW) n/a (350)            45              
2028 Actual Reserve Margin (%) n/a 12.8% 18.9%

Portfolio: 1 - Preferred Plan ($0CO2)

# Bid Info

EnCompass 
Base Output 

Bid_IDs

EnCompass 
Pass 

Bid_IDs
Final

Bid_IDs
1. Biomass 19 MW 1031 1031 1031
2. Gas 400 MW - 1000 -
3. Gas 200 MW - - 0989
4. Gas 200 MW - - 0997
5. Gas 50 MW - - 0011
6. Gas 28 MW 0986 0986 -
7. Gas 219 MW - - 0235
8. Solar 335 MW - 1002 1002
9. Solar 500 MW 1124 - -
10. Solar 400 MW 0782 - -
11. Solar 355 MW 0218 0218 -
12. Solar 200 MW - - 0474
13. Solar 115 MW 1125 1125 1125
14. Solar + Storage 325+200 MW 1010 1010 1010
15. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW 0476 0476 0476
16. Solar + Storage 355+178 MW - - 0217
17. Solar + Storage 90+72 MW 0149 0149 0149
18. Storage 200 MW - 1085 1085
19. Storage 250 MW 0467 0467 0467
20. Storage 250 MW - - 0282
21. Storage 200 MW 0589 0589 0589
22. Storage 199 MW 0249 0249 0249
23. Storage 199 MW 0251 0251 0251
24. Wind 905 MW 1026 - -
25. Wind 500 MW 1029 1029 1029
26. Wind 450 MW 1015 1015 1015
27. Wind 375 MW 0045 - -
28. Wind 375 MW - 0043 0043
29. Wind 302 MW 1012 - -
30. Wind 375 MW 0044 - 0044
31. Wind 375 MW - 0041 0041
32. - - - -
33. - - - -
34. - - - -
35. - - - -
36. - - - -
37. - - - -
38. - - - -
39. - - - -
40. - - - -
41. - - - -
42. - - - -
43. - - - -
44. - - - -
Nameplate (MW)

Biomass 19              19              19              
Gas 28              428             669             
Solar 1,984          1,419          1,619          
Storage 1,220          1,420          1,848          
Wind 2,906          1,700          1,700          
TOTAL 6,157          4,986          5,854          

EnCompass Winter & Summer Event Violations
Hours 9                -                 -                 
Max MW 560             -                 -                 
MWh 2,654          -                 -                 

Capacity Position
2028 Capacity Position Long/(Short) (MW) n/a (236)            59              
2028 Actual Reserve Margin (%) n/a 14.5% 19.1%
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Portfolio: 3 - Least Cost Plan ($0CO2)

# Bid Info

EnCompass 
Base Output 

Bid_IDs

EnCompass 
Pass 

Bid_IDs
Final

Bid_IDs
1. Gas 400 MW - 1000 1000
2. Gas 400 MW - - 0991
3. Solar 335 MW - 1002 1002
4. Solar 400 MW 0782 - -
5. Solar 355 MW 0218 0218 0218
6. Solar 115 MW 1125 1125 1125
7. Solar + Storage 325+200 MW 1010 1010 1010
8. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW 0476 0476 0476
9. Solar + Storage 90+72 MW 0149 0149 0149
10. Storage 200 MW - 1085 1085
11. Storage 250 MW 0467 0467 0467
12. Storage 200 MW 0589 0589 0589
13. Storage 199 MW 0249 0249 0249
14. Storage 199 MW 0251 0251 0251
15. Wind 905 MW 1026 - -
16. Wind 500 MW 1029 1029 1029
17. Wind 450 MW 1015 1015 1015
18. Wind 375 MW 0045 - -
19. Wind 375 MW - 0043 0043
20. Wind 302 MW 1012 - -
21. Wind 375 MW 0044 - -
22. Wind 375 MW - 0041 0041
23. Wind 300 MW - - 0284
24. - - - -
25. - - - -
26. - - - -
27. - - - -
28. - - - -
29. - - - -
30. - - - -
31. - - - -
32. - - - -
33. - - - -
34. - - - -
35. - - - -
36. - - - -
37. - - - -
38. - - - -
39. - - - -
40. - - - -
41. - - - -
42. - - - -
43. - - - -
44. - - - -
Nameplate (MW)

Biomass -                 -                 -                 
Gas -                 400             800             
Solar 1,484          1,419          1,419          
Storage 1,220          1,420          1,420          
Wind 2,906          1,700          2,000          
TOTAL 5,610          4,939          5,639          

EnCompass Winter & Summer Event Violations
Hours 13              -                 -                 
Max MW 583             -                 -                 
MWh 3,542          -                 -                 

Capacity Position
2028 Capacity Position Long/(Short) (MW) n/a (281)            140             
2028 Actual Reserve Margin (%) n/a 13.8% 20.3%

Portfolio: 8 - No New Gas Plan ($0CO2)

# Bid Info

EnCompass 
Base Output 

Bid_IDs

EnCompass 
Pass 

Bid_IDs
Final

Bid_IDs
1. Gas 147 MW - 0510 -
2. Gas 147 MW - - 0517
3. Gas 76 MW - 1061 1061
4. Gas 30 MW - 0514 -
5. Gas 30 MW - - 0538
6. Solar 335 MW - 1002 -
7. Solar 400 MW 0782 - -
8. Solar 355 MW - 0218 -
9. Solar 300 MW 0410 - -
10. Solar 115 MW 1125 1125 -
11. Solar + Storage 325+200 MW 1010 1010 1010
12. Solar + Storage 300+200 MW - - 1003
13. Solar + Storage 250+200 MW - - 1006
14. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW 0476 0476 0476
15. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW - - 1127
16. Solar + Storage 560+100 MW - - 1045
17. Solar + Storage 355+178 MW 0217 - 0217
18. Solar + Storage 300+100 MW - - 0303
19. Solar + Storage 150+121 MW - - 0145
20. Solar + Storage 90+72 MW 0149 - 0149
21. Storage 200 MW - 1085 1085
22. Storage 180 MW - - 0500
23. Storage 250 MW - 0467 0467
24. Storage 250 MW - - 0282
25. Storage 237 MW - - 0507
26. Storage 200 MW 0589 0589 -
27. Storage 200 MW - 0275 0275
28. Storage 200 MW - - 0234
29. Storage 200 MW - - 0593
30. Storage 199 MW 0249 0249 0249
31. Storage 199 MW 0251 0251 0251
32. Storage 100 MW - 1116 1116
33. Storage 100 MW - 1117 1117
34. Wind 905 MW 1026 1026 1026
35. Wind 603 MW - - 1024
36. Wind 500 MW 1029 1029 1029
37. Wind 450 MW 1015 1015 1015
38. Wind 375 MW 0045 - 0045
39. Wind 375 MW - 0043 -
40. Wind 302 MW 1012 1012 1012
41. Wind 500 MW - - 0295
42. Wind 375 MW 0044 - 0044
43. Wind 375 MW - 0041 -
44. Wind 300 MW - 0284 -
Nameplate (MW)

Biomass -                 -                 -                 
Gas -                 253             253             
Solar 1,784          1,329          2,728          
Storage 1,148          1,548          3,686          
Wind 2,906          2,000          4,009          
TOTAL 5,838          5,129          10,675        

EnCompass Winter & Summer Event Violations
Hours 17              -                 -                 
Max MW 610             -                 -                 
MWh 4,367          -                 -                 

Capacity Position
2028 Capacity Position Long/(Short) (MW) n/a (395)            19              
2028 Actual Reserve Margin (%) n/a 12.1% 18.5%
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Portfolio: 8 - No Gas Plan ($0CO2)

# Bid Info

EnCompass 
Base Output 

Bid_IDs

EnCompass 
Pass 

Bid_IDs
Final

Bid_IDs
1. Solar 400 MW 0782 - -
2. Solar 300 MW 0410 - -
3. Solar 115 MW 1125 - -
4. Solar + Storage 325+200 MW 1010 1010 1010
5. Solar + Storage 300+200 MW - 1003 1003
6. Solar + Storage 250+200 MW - 1006 1006
7. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW 0476 0476 0476
8. Solar + Storage 199+100 MW - 1127 1127
9. Solar + Storage 560+100 MW - 1045 -
10. Solar + Storage 355+178 MW 0217 0217 0217
11. Solar + Storage 300+100 MW - 0303 0303
12. Solar + Storage 200+50 MW - 0725 0725
13. Solar + Storage 150+121 MW - 0145 0145
14. Solar + Storage 90+72 MW 0149 0149 0149
15. Storage 200 MW - 1085 1085
16. Storage 180 MW - 0500 0500
17. Storage 250 MW - 0282 0282
18. Storage 250 MW - 0467 0467
19. Storage 200 MW 0589 - -
20. Storage 200 MW - 0234 0234
21. Storage 200 MW - 0275 0275
22. Storage 200 MW - 0593 0593
23. Storage 199 MW 0249 0249 0249
24. Storage 199 MW 0251 0251 0251
25. Storage 100 MW - 1116 1116
26. Storage 100 MW - 1117 1117
27. Wind 1508 MW - - 1028
28. Wind 905 MW 1026 1026 -
29. Wind 603 MW - - 1024
30. Wind 554 MW - - 1016
31. Wind 500 MW 1029 1029 1029
32. Wind 450 MW 1015 1015 1015
33. Wind 375 MW 0045 - -
34. Wind 302 MW 1012 1012 -
35. Wind 500 MW - - 0299
36. Wind 375 MW 0044 - -
37. Wind 30 MW - - 0982
38. Wind + Solar + Storage 575+175+150 MW - 0024 0024
39. Wind + Storage 500+100 MW - - 0182
40. - - - -
41. - - - -
42. - - - -
43. - - - -
44. - - - -
Nameplate (MW)

Biomass -                 -                 -                 
Gas -                 -                 -                 
Solar 1,784          3,103          2,543          
Storage 1,148          3,649          3,649          
Wind 2,906          2,731          5,218          
TOTAL 5,838          9,483          11,410        

EnCompass Winter & Summer Event Violations
Hours 17              -                 -                 
Max MW 610             -                 -                 
MWh 4,367          -                 -                 

Capacity Position
2028 Capacity Position Long/(Short) (MW) n/a (281)            (118)            
2028 Actual Reserve Margin (%) n/a 13.8% 16.3%
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